FEATURES
	 •	 Gland - Ductile iron per ASTM A536, Grade 65-45-12
	 •	 Wedge Actuating Screws - Ductile iron per ASTM A536, Grade 65-45-12
	 •	 Wedge - Ductile iron per ASTM A536 heat treated to hardness of 370 BHN minimum
	 •	 T-bolts and nuts - Type 304 stainless steel (AWWA C111) per ASTM A193 and A194
	 •	 Connector plate - High strength ductile iron per ASTM A536, Grade 65-45-12
	 •	 Coating - Black e-coat epoxy
	 •	 SBR rubber mechanical joint gasket (AWWA C111)

Holes
No. Of
Wedges
Pressure
Rating
(psi)
*Max.
Restraint
O.D. (In.)
Approx.
Wt. Lbs.
Catalog
Number
3 Submitted
Item(s)
10" 11.10 8 4 350 16.3 23.0 UFR1405-DA-10-X-I
12" 13.20 8 6 350 18.4 28.5 UFR1405-DA-12-X-I
14" 15.30 10 8 300 20.9 65.9 UFR1405-DA-14-X-I
16" 17.40 12 10 300 23.0 70.9 UFR1405-DA-16-X-I
18" 19.50 12 10 200 25.8 82.4 UFR1405-DA-18-X-I
20" 21.60 14 12 200 27.9 92.4 UFR1405-DA-20-X-I
24" 25.80 16 14 200 32.1 113.0 UFR1405-DA-24-X-I
30" 32.00 20 18 200 38.6 241.0 UFR1405-DA-30-X-I
36" 38.30 24 22 200 44.9 308.0 UFR1405-DA-36-X-I
WEDGE / ACTUATING SCREW DETAIL
Wedges
Ductile iron wedges are heat-treated to a hardness of 370 BHN
minimum